8/24/04

· 09-23-20	04 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
FORM FIG. 1393	it S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Atty. Docket No. ASAIN0140					
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ 10284306	ttached original documents or copy thereof.					
To the Honorable Commissioner or a second						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Hitoshi OHMORI, Masahiro ANZAI, Kiwamu KASE, Hideo TASHIRO and Akitake	Name: RIKEN					
MAKINOUCHI	Internal Address: 2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	351-0198 Saitama, JAPAN					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:						
	Street Address: same as above					
Security Agreement Change of Name						
Other						
	City:State:Zip:					
Execution Date: April 9, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/486,653	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	<u></u>					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	Nomina .					
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Internal Address.	✓ Enclosed					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: 2300 Ninth Street, South	o. Bopcok usssam mambon					
	501281					
Suite PH-1						
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22204-2320						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
loors Huro Stipl Dog 24 700	August 24, 2004					
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. 31,799 Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
	er sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Combissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments						
Washington, D.C. 20231						
- 11 T0:597:						

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0270

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned (hereinafter collectively referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

RIKEN (Name of Assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), of

2-1, Hirosawa, Wako-shi, 351-0198 Saitama, JAPAN

the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention (hereinafter "INVENTION") entitled:

RAPID PROTOTYPING METHOD AND APPARATUS USING V-CAD DATA

(Type in Title of Invention)

for	which	Assignor	has	executed a	an	application	for	United	States	Patent

[] on this date (check if assignment and application are executed on same date)

[X] filed on [February 12, 2004] (check if Assignment is executed after application)

Month/Day/Year

as United States Patent Application No. 10/486,653

(Insert if known)

and all applications on the INVENTION, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes and reissues thereof, and all resulting patents on the INVENTION;

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to testify and to execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection of and title in and to the INVENTION hereby transferred; and

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes Joerg-Uwe Szipl and Griffin & Szipl, P.C. to insert in this ASSIGNMENT any further information necessary or desirable for recordation.

Full Name of the Inventor(s) (Please type)	Signature	Date Signed
(1) Hitoshi OHMORI	1 Vitoshi Ohmi	April 9, 2004
(2) Masahiro ANZAI	Masahiro angai	April 9, 2004
(3) Kiwamu KASE	le book	April 9, 2004
(4) Hideo TASHIRO	datio	April 9. 2004
(5) Akitake MAKINOUCHI	好呼吸吸到	April 9, 2004
(6)		

^[] Check if additional pages are attached.

Revised July 2003

PATENT REEL: 015827 FRAME: 0271

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

^{*} For use with non-U.S. inventors.